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(8) the steps Government have taken for further exploration of mineral resorusces in various parts or Orissa duriDI the year 1983;

(b) the results achieved; aDd

(c) the ~teps beinst taken to explore them?

THE MTNTSTER OF STATE TN
THE MTN'~TRY OF STF:EL AND
'vfTNES (SHRT N T(. " ~~T..,Vfn: (R)
TnvestiJlatio'l ftQit exolor:ltion for mineral!ll is a continunuc; Drocesc;. Geo·
lmr1c,1 ~urvev ,.,r T,,""a 'IT,d ()ric;c;a St ... te
nirf"ctor~te of "vfin~~ c'lt'ried ont thi~

wl'r1c in tll~ir resoective tIIelected o~raHomd nreas accot'din~ to n1and Rnd nro~qmrnes dr:l wn un for 1933.
OSI ma"D~d an area of '585 sq. km •.
anc1 "ccomplished over 11500 meters . of dri11in~.

(b) Ad<1ition~l resou"Ces of cClal and chr(\mite . h8." ~n nrovf"n anti new lime~fone itf"roqih di~covered in Rl'lanJZir
~nd Knlah~ndi . The ·Dir~tor~te of Minf"~ ha~ als,., e'tolorf"ct are'1~ for rf):ll.
Ifmestone, chromite. fireclay, t in, etc.

(C") FxplortltinT'1 for difft! ..... nt
mioeral§ 1" (.'ontinuine durin~ the current (19R ~·8 4) field season also.

Odt of Tur" .4" nfment or \1,uutl
Vehidf'§.

4080. SHRT R. 'P . ~ARANGI : wm
the Minister of INDUSTRY he 01ea!t.'d to refr.r to Un,\tarred Question No. 234 on 16 Novemb~r, 1983 Rnd Starrted Question No. 30S 00 14 Decemher,
1 QR3 rellarding out of turn allotment of Maruti vehicles and state:

fa) the criteria "Promotion of th'" pubJic interest ,: and whether within the amhit of 'PubJic interest' allotment to judges, M.P.s, M.L.A.s, SecretaTie~
of Government is to be done;

(b) the criteria for defining 'public interest" io the context of allotment of cars;

(c) wbether certain classes of persons are SOulht to be covered ullder public interest, details thereof; and

(d) sbare of this catelory in five per cent Manufacturers Quota?

THE MINISTER OF STATB IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI P A TT ABHt RAMA RAO):
(a) to (c) "Promotion of public interest" criteria is intended to cover individuals and organisations emga,ed in various types of public and social
!lervices. Each request is considered on a ca~e to case basis by the Board of Directors of the Company and no class or category of people is covered in gCRera1 under this criteria.

(d) Th~re is no l)redetormined .hue for this cafe~ory in the S% manufacturers' quota.

Approftd Pba.ed Mar.ti Vehicles
~fanaracturfn~ Proaramme

4081. SHRI R.P. SARANGI : Wi11
the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred
Que~t ion No. 561 on 27 July. 198 J
rC2arding applications for purchase of Maruti cars and state: ..

(:1) the details of the "duly approved phased manufacturina programmJl which envisnges an indigenous contribution of a little over 31 per cent in 1984-85 going upto over 95 per'ccnt in 1988-89;

(b) indigenous contribution proposed for 1984-8~ a)ongwith detail. of parts nnd components to be procured ind i8enou~'Y;

(c) the details of parts and com. ponents to be orocured indigenously in 1985-86. 1Q86·81. 1981·88 and 1988.
89 respectively; and

(d, whether a cony would be made available in the Parliament Library, jf so, the reference numher, if it is Dot possible to lay a cory of duly approved , phased .11lanufacturing program,o on the Table of the pouse. ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI .NARAYAN DATT TIWARI):
(a) The indigenous contribution in the tlpprovcd phased manufacturinl pro-
aralhme for Maruti cars is as follows:- .

19&4-85 31.6%

1985·86 42.6%

1986-87 51.3%

1981-88 84.5%

1988-89 95.3%

(b) and (c) The details of components/parts to be indigenised arc being updated from time to time keeping in view progress made in their development with the objective of meeting the overall targets.

-(d) It is not in the commercial interest of the company to disclose details of its phased manufacturing programme.

Conditions for Booking StOoters aDd Cars

4082. SHRI R . P. SARANGI:
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to refer to reply given to Unstarrcd Question No. 4736 on 21
December, 1983 regarding conditions for booking scooters and cars and state:

(a) names · of automotive manufacturers covered by guidelines in above noted question alongwith tho total i\dvunce deposits with each as OD 31
December, 1983;

(b) the amount or such advance money 'deposited with (i) nationalised banks (ii) public sector financial inati-
tutions (iii) public sector undertakiuas as on 31 December, 1983 in case of each Company;

(c) whether those pidelinos are
~ l P licable to Maruti Udyol Limited,' if
• I I wh~ther all tho compaDio& includina
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M~ruti have filed positions of . dep,osit deployment with Department of H:oavy Industry for quarter ended . 31
December, 1983 as per guidelines; and

(d) details of the deposit deploy. ment posilion of Maruti Udyog Limited as on 31 December. 1983 ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY

'" (SHRI PATTABHI RAM A RAO):
(a) to (d) Time limit for adhering to these guidelines having been extended upto 30.6.1984; the companywise information of deployment of funds would be available dUring .the quarter ending
30.9.1984. Tltese guidelines are appli.
cable to Maruti Odyog Limited also.

..•

•
Central MJoistry fot Tribals

408.3. SHRI PIYUSH TIRKI:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn towards the . news item published in Statesman dated IS Feb- .
ruary, J984 captioned "Central Ministry for Tribals soUght",

(b) if so, whether Government are going to ba ve a sepuate Ministry at the Centre to look after Tribal Welfare;

(c) if so, by what time; and

(d) if not, the reasons thereof?

THE MINISTER OF 'STATR IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATIRAM DULARI SINHA):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) It has not been cODsidored .
necessary to bave a separate Ministry are being made moro effective.

Sick Uoits in Delhi

4084. SHRIMATI . JAYANTJ
PATNAIK : Will tho Minister .of INDUSTRY be pleased to state :

